Remains ID Date

2/3/1988

6/1/2009

8/27/2001

3/22/2010

10/19/1989

10/7/1985

10/12/1994

10/14/1988

3/31/1977

2/21/2017

4/18/1989

Name

BOSILJEVAC, MICHAEL JOSEPH

GRELLA, DONALD CARROLL

KIER, LARRY GENE

MAGERS, PAUL GERALD

MAXWELL, SAMUEL CHAPMAN

MOORBERG, MONTE LARUE

NEWMAN, LARRY JEROME

PETERS, CHARLES H

ROARK, WILLIAM MARSHALL

THOMAS, DANIEL WAYNE

WALTERS, DONOVAN KEITH

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:01 PM

Rank/Rate

Maj

SP5

SSG

LT

Col

Capt

TSgt

CDR

LT

Capt

Capt

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for NEBRASKA
(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Service Number

003195450

55672792

000049645

000062699

017555538

472455

641458

FR3190712

Unit

23TASS

Date of Loss

9/29/1972

12/28/1965

5/6/1970

6/1/1971

12/2/1966

6/18/1972

7/1/1966

4/7/1965

7/6/1971

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Status

DIED IN CAPTIVITY-

BODY NOT

RECOVERED

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

Total Individuals

Country of Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

GULF OF TONKIN

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam



