Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency



Vietnam (PMSEA)

Report for NEBRASKA

(Accounted For – Identified Since 1973)

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Return	Country of Casualty
2/3/1988	BOSILJEVAC, MICHAEL JOSEPH	Maj	AIR FORCE	003195450	-	9/29/1972	DIED IN CAPTIVITY- BODY NOT RECOVERED	VIETNAM	North Vietnam
6/1/2009	GRELLA, DONALD CARROLL	SP5	ARMY	55672792	-	12/28/1965	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	South Vietnam
8/27/2001	KIER, LARRY GENE	SSG	ARMY	-	-	5/6/1970	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	South Vietnam
3/22/2010	MAGERS, PAUL GERALD	1LT	ARMY	-	-	6/1/1971	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	South Vietnam
10/19/1989	MAXWELL, SAMUEL CHAPMAN	Col	AIR FORCE	000049645	-	-	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	-
10/7/1985	MOORBERG, MONTE LARUE	Capt	AIR FORCE	000062699	-	12/2/1966	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	North Vietnam
10/12/1994	NEWMAN, LARRY JEROME	TSgt	AIR FORCE	017555538	-	6/18/1972	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	-
10/14/1988	PETERS, CHARLES H	CDR	NAVY	472455	-	7/1/1966	DECLARED DEAD	GULF OF TONKIN	-
3/31/1977	ROARK, WILLIAM MARSHALL	LT	NAVY	641458	-	4/7/1965	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	North Vietnam
2/21/2017	THOMAS, DANIEL WAYNE	Capt	AIR FORCE	-	23TASS	7/6/1971	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	South Vietnam
4/18/1989	WALTERS, DONOVAN KEITH	Capt	AIR FORCE	FR3190712	-	-	DECLARED DEAD	VIETNAM	-

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA). Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:01 PM

Total Individuals

11